RE(

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

07-14-1999



Thicket No.: P-2429-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_	_	•	•	. 000	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101(90484 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Serge Steinblatt	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SCITEX CORPORATION LTD. Address: 3 Hamada Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Herzlia State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 46103
Execution Date: 28 June 1999	Additional name(s) & address(⊕s) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	345393 the execution date of the application is: 28 June 1999
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John L. Welsh, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,621 Address: AQUILINO & WELSH, P.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 112	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State/Prov.; VA Country: USA ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John L. Welsh	1011 7/1/24
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SCITEX CORPORATION LTD.

name and address of assignee

3 Hamada Street Herzlia 46103, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUMINATION USING LASER DIODE BAR AND MICROLENSES ARRAY OF SAME PITCH

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check o	ne
---------	----

X	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Serial No. filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **Eitan**, **Pearl**, **Latzer & Cohen-Zedek** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	NAME	S AND SIGNA	ATURES OF INVENTORS		
Name: Serge STEI	NBLATT	Signature:	Acin Bat	Date:	June 28, 1999
Name:		Signature:		Date:	
Name:		Signature:		Date:	
Name:		Signature:		Date:	
	NAME	S AND SIGNA	ATURES OF WITNESSES		
Name: DINAL	ITALAC	Signature:	Julac	Date:	June 28, 1999
Name: Tou- 6	angle 1	Signature:	5	Date:	June 28, 1999

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may be optionally obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION INVENTOR(S): Serge STEINBLATT : METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUMINATION USING TITLE LASER DIODE BAR AND MICROLENSES ARRAY OF SAME PITCH DOCKET NO. : P-2429-US TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is of the following type: (check one applicable item below) original design supplemental If the declaration is for an International Application NOTE: being filed as a divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application do not check next item; check appropriate one of last three items. national stage of PCT And is a divisional continuation continuation-in-part (CIP) of U.S. Patent Application

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled LASER DIODE BAR AND MICROLENSES ARRAY OF SAME PITCH, the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is checked:

was filed on as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number, and was amended on (if applicable).

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

1

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, \$ 1.56 (see last page attached hereto).

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(a) - (d) or 265(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designates at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patents or inventor's certificate, or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Applic	ations:		Priority Claimed:
N/A			
(Number) (Cou	ıntry)	(Day/Month,Year Filed)	Yes No
I hereby claim United States provis N/A		under 35 U.S.C tion(s) listed be	
	(Filing Date		patented, pending, abandoned)
I hereby claim \$ 120 of any United international applications of this appl States or PCT International paragraph acknowledge the duty patentability as def \$ 1.56 which became application and the this application.	d States applation designatensofar as the discation is no mational applate of Title 35 to disclose fined in Title available bet	ication(s), or 3 ting the United States of disclosed in ication in the mass, United States information which are 37, Code of Fedeween the filing of	tates of America, of each of the the prior United anner provided by Code, § 112, I ch is material to eral Regulations, date of the prior
(Application No.)	(Filing Date		patented, pending, abandoned)
(Application No.)	(Filing Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	patented, pending, abandoned)

As the inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Name and registration number are listed below.

HEIDI M. BRUN	34,504
JEROME R. SMITH JR.	35,684
MARK S. COHEN	42,425
NICHOLAS AQUILINO	24,527
JOHN L. WELSH	33,621
HOWARD N. FLAXMAN	34,595

Please send correspondence to: Direct telephone calls to: JOHN L. WELSH AQUILINO & WELSH 2341 Jefferson Davis Hwy.

JOHN L. WELSH (703) 920-1122

Suite 112 Arlington, Virginia 22202

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor:

	Hanarkis, Ra'anana 43522, Israe
Citizenship : Israel	
Post Office Address:	Same as above
Date: June 28, 1999	Signature: Acinblato?.
Full name of second j	oint inventor, if any:
Residence :	
Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:	
Post Office Address:	
Date	Gianatura.

§ 1.56 Duty to disclose information material to patentability.

- (a) A patent by its very nature is affected with a public interest. The public interest is best served, and the most effective patent examination occurs when, at the time an application is being examined, the Office is aware of and evaluates the teachings of all information material to ratentability. Each individual associated with the filing and prosecution of a patent application has a duty of candor and good faith in dealing with the Office, which includes a duty to disclose to the Office all information known to that individual to be material to patentability as defined in this section. The duty to disclose information exists with respect to each pending claim until the claim is cancelled or withdrawn from consideration, or the application becomes abandoned. Information material to the patentability of a claim that is cancelled or withdrawn from consderation need not be submitted if the information is not material to the patentability of any claim remaining under consideration in the application. There is no duty to submit information which is not material to the patentability of any existing claim. The duty to disclose all information known to be material to patentability is deemed to be satisfied if all information known to be material to patentability of any claim is issued in a patent was cited by the Office or submitted to the Office in the manner prescribed by \$\$ 1.97(b)-(d) and 1.98. However, no patent will be granted or an application in connectionw ith which fraud on the Office was practiced or attempted or the duty of disclosure was violated through bad faith or intentional misconduct. The Office encourages applicants to carefully examine:
- (1) prior art cited in search reports of a foreign patent office in a counterpart application, and
- (2) the closest information over which individuals associated with the filing or prosecution of a patent application believe any pending claim patentably defines, to make sure that any material information contained therein is disclosed to the Office.
- (b) Under this section, information is material to patentability when it is not cumulative to information already of record or being made of record in the application, and
- (1) It establishes, by itself or in combination with other information, a prima facie case of unpatentability of a claim;
- (2) It refutes, or is inconsistent with, a position the applicant takes in:
 - (i) Opposing an argument of unpatentability relied on by the Office, or
 - (ii) Asserting an argument of patentability.

A prima facie case of unpatentability is established when the information compels a conclusion that a claim is unpatentable under the preponderance of evidence, burden-of-proof standard, giving each term in the claim its broadest reasonable construction consistent with the specification, and before any consideration is given to evidence which may be submitted in an attempt to establish a contrary conclusion of patentability.

- (c) Individuals associated with the filing or prosecution of a patent application within the meaning of this section are:
 - (1) Each inventor named in the application;
- (2) Each attorney or agent who prepares or prosecutes the application; and
- (3) Every other person who is substantively involved in the preparation or prosecution of the application and who is associated with the inventor, with the assignee or with anyone to whom there is an obligation to assign the applicatin.
- (d) Individuals other than the attorney, agent or inventory may comply with this section by disclosing information to the attorney, agent, or inventor.

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 07/01/1999